
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1425

ANSWERED ON 15TH DECEMBER, 2022


MANAGEMENT OF FUNDS


1425. SHRIMATI MALA RAJYA LAXMI SHAH:

         SHRI KUNWAR PUSHPENDRA SINGH CHANDEL:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री


be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has taken special measures for the management of funds for highway projects;


(b) if so, the details thereof;


(c) whether the Government proposes to raise funds for this purpose through monetisation of assets; and


(d) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)


(a) & (b) The Ministry is primarily responsible for the development and maintenance of National Highways (NHs). The development and maintenance of NHs is a continuous process. Apart from the Budgetary support for the NH projects, other sources of funds include monetization of NHs including Project based financing and Internal and Extra Budgetary Resources (IEBR). In addition, Private Investment is also done for NH projects.


(c) & (d) Ministry is raising funds through the monetization of NHs including project based financing since 2018-19. Year wise details of funds raised so far is as under:-


Year Amount (in Rs. Crore)

2018-19 9681.50

2019-20 ----

2020-21 14,742

2021-22 22,367

2022-23 14,268


******

